
 
 
 
 

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
BY EMAIL @ insure@iii.com.sg

Our Ref : C24120027
Your Ref : SMQ6040B

 
15/03/2025

 
INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD
64 CECIL STREET #04-02
IOB Building
Singapore 049711

 
Attn:

 
Dear Sir/Madam
CLAIMANT: LION CITY RENTALS PTE LTD

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SLJ2499L AND SMQ6040B, SLZ6384Z AT SHEARES AVE
TOWARDS ON 22/12/2024 AT ABOUT 12:55.

 
We refer to the above matter.
Please find our claims as follows:-

1. COST OF REPAIR $ 11,608.50

2. SEARCH FEE $ 2.18

3. LOSS OF USE[S$100X12DAYS] $ 1,200.00

Total $ 12,810.68

 
Pre-repair inspection arranged on and was surveyed on .

 
A copy each of the following supporting documents is enclosed:
1. GIA Report
2. Final Repair Bill
3. Search Fee
4. LOD

Yours faithfully



EXPRESS SETTLEMENT 

DISCHARGE VOUCHER 

Ill- Direct Settlement (PODS) 

India Ref: 

Claimant Ref : 

We/I,  ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement 

with the appointed Surveyor of India International Insurance Pte Ltd    (name 

of Surveyor) with  respect  to  the  amount  claimed  for  S$      (repair  cost),  S$   (loss of 

use/rental), S$ _______ (search fee), vehicle no. _________ that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred

  on    (date) at                                                                                    (location) involving vehicle no.  _________ (insured

  vehicle). This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on _____________ (date) at “the workshop”. 

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner                                                                                ("the third party 

claimant") of vehicle no. _________ to make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle 

the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third 

party claimant". 

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify India International Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that 

they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a 

further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to cost of repairs and/or rental and/or loss 

of use pursuant to the damage to                      (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident. 

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of all claims of "the third party claimant" 

pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability 

basis. 

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any 

dispute arising out of the same. 

We/I authorize you to pay the total amount of S$ to  . 

Dated this .......... day of  ........................................ 20 ..... 

CLAIMANT:  WITNESS: 

Signature: Signature: 

 Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)    Signed by appointed Surveyor 

Name: Name: 

NRIC: NRIC: 

Address: Address: 

Nationality: Nationality: 

Occupation: Occupation: 

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

199607198R

 51 Ubi Avenue 1

#01-25 Paya Ubi Ind. Park S(408933) 

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
(Global Sum)

MFL2024D0015166
SLJ2499L

SLJ2499L

SLJ2499L

SLJ2499L

SMQ6040B

LION CITY RENTALS PTE LTD

LION CITY RENTALS PTE LTD12,200.00

12,200.00

22/12/2024 
24/12/2024 

MARINA BLVD

LION CITY RENTALS PTE. LTD.

LION CITY RENTALS PTE LTD

201504621K 

4 JALAN BESUT 

SINGAPORE 619557

NA
NA

14 April 25



Tax Invoice
Inv No. : AIN250300268

Date : 15 Mar 2025
Ref : ACC24120094

Currency : SGD
Terms : 7 Days

Veh No. : SLJ2499L

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD
64 CECIL STREET #04-02
IOB Building
Singapore 049711
Tel: 63476100 Fax: 62244174
 

# Description Qty UOM Unit
Price

Tax
Type Tax Amt Amt

1 FINALIZE COR 1.0 10,650.00 GST
(SR)
(9%)

958.50 10,650.00

Subtotal : S$ 10,650.00
Total Tax : S$ 958.50

Total : S$ 11,608.50

Remarks: 
 
DOA 22 DEC 2024

This is a computer generated invoice. No signature is required.
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INSURER ENQUIRY

Find insurer
Vehicle reg. no.

SMQ6040B

Date of Accident

RESULT & RECEIPT

Payment details
Request Amount: S$2
GST Amount: S$0.18
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive): S$2.18

General Insurance Association
Records Management Centre
GST Registration No: M400017735

22/12/2024

Reset

TP Insurer Enquiry

Insurance India International Insurance …

Period of Insurance 26/12/2023 - 25/12/2024

Requested By Zhaoying (LION CITY RENTALS…

Requested Date 23/12/2024 18:54

.......................................................................................

.....................................................................................

.............................................................................

..................................................................................................................



 

Claim Audit

 

  AUDIT TRAIL
No. On Audit Remarks By

1
24 Dec
2024
17:12

Clm Dtl Modified Claimant's Name: -> LION CITY RENTALS PTE. LTD.. Claimant's ID: -> 201504621K. [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

2
24 Dec
2024
17:12

Clm Veh Model
Changed (208489) HONDA SHUTTLE HYBRID 1.5 ABS D/AIRBAG 2WD (A). [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

3
24 Dec
2024
17:12

Clm Created
Reg No: SLJ2499L. Acct Date: 2024/12/22. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: India International Insu
rance Pte Ltd (HQ). TP Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ). Workshop: Lion
City Rentals Pte Ltd (HQ)

[A] HOW MEI
KWAN

4
24 Dec
2024
17:12

Adj Co Assigned LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ): [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

5
24 Dec
2024
17:12

Adj Next Rpt
Changed Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2025/01/06 [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

6
24 Dec
2024
17:12

Adj Mandate Set Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides. [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

7
24 Dec
2024
17:13

Label Added (30653):Direct Settlement. [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

8
24 Dec
2024
17:13

Adj Adjuster
Assigned [None] -> MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

9
27 Dec
2024
10:53

Clm Dtl Modified Insured Name: -> FOCUS RENTALS PTE LTD. Insured ID: -> 201836450G. [A] Daphne Lee
Mooi Ngiuk

10
30 Dec
2024
17:08

Adj Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:0.00:PODS Liability: 100% Remark: BOLA 28 applicable. 3 vehicles chain collision
(OID last).

[A] Daphne Lee
Mooi Ngiuk

11
30 Dec
2024
17:24

Adj Next Rpt
Changed Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2025/01/06. Mandate Remarks: Liability is clear. [I] Gabriel Wee

12
30 Dec
2024
17:24

Adj Mandate Set Approved:0.00:Liability is clear. [I] Gabriel Wee

13
03 Jan
2025
14:58

Adj Im. Advice
Submitted Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2025/01/06 [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

14
25 Mar
2025
14:00

Adj Rpt
Initiated

[A] JOANNE LEE
KHANG MIN

15
25 Mar
2025
14:00

Clm Dtl Modified Claim Conclusion: -> 3. [A] JOANNE LEE
KHANG MIN

16
25 Mar
2025
14:00

Clm Dtl Modified JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2016/11/30. [A] JOANNE LEE
KHANG MIN

17
25 Mar
2025
14:00

Clm Details
Notified

[A] JOANNE LEE
KHANG MIN

18
27 Mar
2025
10:14

Adj Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:12330.68:PODS Liability: 100% *Quantum: $12,330.68. Please refer to adjuster re
port for details. *For your approval please.

[A] Daphne Lee
Mooi Ngiuk

19
27 Mar
2025
10:31

Adj Mandate Set Approved:12330.68. [I] Gabriel Wee

Date From       Date To       Audit Type None Go

ACTIVITY
No record

Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History

Bill Ref No Bill Date Bill Type Acc Type Acc Name Co Name
(Branch) Ref 1 Ref 2 Amount

3300061 27 Dec 2024
09:32:50

TP Case
(Insurer) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

India
International
Insurance Pte

Ltd (HQ)

SLJ2499L SMQ6040B 12.00

3305904 03 Jan 2025
14:58:59

OD/TP Case
(Adjuster) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

LKK Auto
Consultants
Pte Ltd (HQ)

SLJ2499L SMQ6040B 12.00

4/7/25, 11:26 AM Merimen e-Claims

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=dsp_viewhistory&caseid=1514215&extid=472320&CFID=17… 1/2

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setlogin=0&CFID=178306&CFTOKEN=c728c59904c76a43-88986B32-04FB-088B-972915C062685670&USID=12435&RID=2324506
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setpersonal=0&CFID=178306&CFTOKEN=c728c59904c76a43-88986B32-04FB-088B-972915C062685670&USID=12435&RID=2324506
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setpersonal=1&personal=1&CFID=178306&CFTOKEN=c728c59904c76a43-88986B32-04FB-088B-972915C062685670&USID=12435&RID=2324506
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCmail&fuseaction=dsp_composemail&mode=0&CFID=178306&CFTOKEN=c728c59904c76a43-88986B32-04FB-088B-972915C062685670&USID=12435&RID=2324506&urlback=/claims/index.cfm%3Ffusebox%3DMTRadjuster%26fuseaction%3Ddsp_viewhistory%26caseid%3D1514215%26extid%3D472320%26
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/undefined
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsec&fuseaction=act_logout&CFID=178306&CFTOKEN=c728c59904c76a43-88986B32-04FB-088B-972915C062685670&USID=12435&RID=2324506
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