

Lion City Rentals Pte Ltd

CO REG No: 201504621K GST REG No: M90371281P 1094 Lower Delta Rd Motorway Building Singapore 169205

Our Ref : C24120027 Your Ref : SMQ6040B

15/03/2025

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

64 CECIL STREET #04-02 IOB Building Singapore 049711 WITHOUT PREJUDICE BY EMAIL @ insure@iii.com.sg

Attn:

Dear Sir/Madam

CLAIMANT: LION CITY RENTALS PTE LTD

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES <u>SLJ2499L AND SMQ6040B, SLZ6384Z</u> AT <u>SHEARES AVE TOWARDS</u> ON <u>22/12/2024 AT ABOUT 12:55.</u>

We refer to the above matter.

Please find our claims as follows:-

1. COST OF REPAIR		\$ 11,608.50
2. SEARCH FEE		\$ 2.18
3. LOSS OF USE[S\$100X12DAYS]		\$ 1,200.00
	Total	\$ 12,810.68

Pre-repair inspection arranged on and was surveyed on .

A copy each of the following supporting documents is enclosed:

- 1. GIA Report
- 2. Final Repair Bill
- 3. Search Fee
- 4. LOD

Yours faithfully

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD



Co. Reg. No. 198703792k | GST. Reg. No. M2-0078806-X 64 | Cecil Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | IOB Building | Singapore 049711

EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

DISCHARGE VOUCHER III- Direct Settlement (PODS)

We/l, LION CITY RENTALS PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/l have reached an agreement

India Ref: MFL2024D0015166 Claimant Ref: SLJ2499L

with the appoint	nted Surveyor of India International Insurance Pte Litin respect to the amount claimed for S\$ <u>12,20</u>		onsultants Pte Ltd (name
or Surveyor) wi	the respect to the amount claimed for \$\(\frac{12}{2}\) (search fee), vehicle no. SLJ2499L that	ut was damaged pursua	ant to the accident which occurred
on 22/12/20	24 (date) at MARINA BLVD		ving vehicle no. SMQ6040B (insured
	pursuant to the inspection conducted on 24/12/202		·
We/I confirm tl	hat we/l are/am authorized by the owner LION of	CITY RENTALS PT	E. LTD. ("the third party
	ehicle no. <u>SLJ2499L</u> to make the claim as set out i		
the matter on party claimant".	his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We	/I enclose herein the le	etter of authority given by "the third
We/I further co	onfirm that we/I will indemnify India International In	surance Pte Ltd for all	damages, loss and/or expense that
•	ave already incurred in the event that "the third p	•	
	against the former for any loss and expenses suffer to the damage to <u>SLJ2499L</u> (vehicle no.) as a result to the damage to <u>SLJ2499L</u> (vehicle no.) as a result to the damage to <u>SLJ2499L</u> (vehicle no.)		of repairs and/or rental and/or loss
We/I confirm t	that the agreement reached above is in full and	final settlement of all	claims of "the third party claimant"
pursuant to the basis.	e accident and that further this settlement is reach	ed on a without prejudio	ce and without admission of liability
_	t is subject to the application of Singapore law and out of the same.	the Singapore Courts I	nave exclusive jurisdiction over any
We/I authorize	e you to pay the total amount of $\$12,200.00$ to	LION CITY RENT	ALS PTE LTD
Dated this14	4 day ofApril20 25		
CLAIMANT:	QUITALS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	WITNESS:	((LKK))
Signature:	(a) (Reg. No.) rette	Signature:	WITH .
	Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)		Signed by appointed Surveyor
Name:	LION CITY RENTALS PTE LTD	Name:	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
NRIC:	201504621K	NRIC:	199607198R
Address:	4 JALAN BESUT	Address:	_51 Ubi Avenue 1
	SINGAPORE 619557		#01-25 Paya Ubi Ind. Park S(408933)
Nationality:	NA	Nationality:	
Occupation:	NA	Occupation:	



64 CECIL STREET #04-02

Tel: 63476100 Fax: 62244174

IOB Building

Singapore 049711

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Lion City Rentals Pte Ltd

CO REG No: 201504621K GST REG No: M90371281P 1094 Lower Delta Rd Motorway Building Singapore 169205

Tax Invoice

Inv No.: AIN250300268
 Date: 15 Mar 2025
 Ref: ACC24120094

Currency: SGD Terms: 7 Days Veh No.: SLJ2499L

Unit Tax # Description Qty UOM Tax Amt Amt **Price Type** 1 FINALIZE COR 1.0 10,650.00 **GST** 958.50 10,650.00 (SR) (9%)

Remarks:

DOA 22 DEC 2024

This is a computer generated invoice. No signature is required.

Subtotal: S\$ 10,650.00 Total Tax: S\$ 958.50

Total: S\$ 11,608.50

PAGE 1 OF 1

INSURER ENQUIRY Find insurer

Vehicle reg. no.

SMQ6040B

Date of Accident

22/12/2024



Reset

% RESULT & RECEIPT

TP Insurer Enquiry	
Insurance	India International Insurance
Period of Insurance	26/12/2023 - 25/12/2024
Requested By	Zhaoying (LION CITY RENTALS
Requested Date	23/12/2024 18:54

Payment details

Request Amount: **\$\$2** GST Amount: **\$\$0.18**

Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive): **\$\$2.18**

General Insurance Association

Records Management Centre GST Registration No: M400017735 4/7/25, 11:26 AM Merimen e-Claims

Claim Audit

AUDIT TR			
No. On	Audit	Remarks	Ву
24 Dec 1 2024 17:12	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: -> LION CITY RENTALS PTE. LTD Claimant's ID: -> 201504621K.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
24 Dec 2 2024 17:12	Clm Veh Model Changed	(208489) HONDA SHUTTLE HYBRID 1.5 ABS D/AIRBAG 2WD (A).	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
24 Dec 3 2024 17:12	Clm Created	Reg No: SLJ2499L. Acct Date: 2024/12/22. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ). TP Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ). Workshop: Lion City Rentals Pte Ltd (HQ)	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
24 Dec 4 2024 17:12	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
24 Dec 5 2024 17:12	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2025/01/06	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
24 Dec 6 2024 17:12	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
24 Dec 7 2024 17:13	Label Added	(30653):Direct Settlement.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
24 Dec 8 2024 17:13	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
27 Dec 9 2024 10:53	Clm Dtl Modified	Insured Name: -> FOCUS RENTALS PTE LTD. Insured ID: -> 201836450G.	[A] Daphne Lee Mooi Ngiuk
30 Dec 10 2024 17:08	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:0.00:PODS Liability: 100% Remark: BOLA 28 applicable. 3 vehicles chain collision (OID last).	[A] Daphne Lee Mooi Ngiuk
30 Dec 11 2024 17:24	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2025/01/06. Mandate Remarks: Liability is clear.	[I] Gabriel Wee
30 Dec 12 2024 17:24	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00:Liability is clear.	[I] Gabriel Wee
03 Jan 13 2025 14:58	Adj Im. Advice Submitted	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2025/01/06	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
25 Mar 14 2025 14:00	Adj Rpt Initiated		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
25 Mar 15 2025 14:00	Clm Dtl Modified	Claim Conclusion: -> 3.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
25 Mar 16 2025 14:00	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2016/11/30.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
25 Mar 17 2025 14:00	Clm Details Notified		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
27 Mar 18 2025 10:14	Adj Mandate Request	$\label{lem:cur.Req:12330.68:PODS Liability: 100% *Quantum: $12,330.68. Please refer to adjuster report for details. *For your approval please.}$	[A] Daphne Lee Mooi Ngiuk
27 Mar 19 2025 10:31	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:12330.68.	[I] Gabriel Wee
Date	From	Date To Audit Type None	∨ Go

ACTIVITY

No record

Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History								
Bill Ref No	Bill Date	Bill Type	Acc Type	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref 1	Ref 2	Amount
3300061	27 Dec 2024 09:32:50	TP Case (Insurer)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)	SLJ2499L	SMQ6040B	12.00
3305904	03 Jan 2025 14:58:59	OD/TP Case (Adjuster)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	SLJ2499L	SMQ6040B	12.00